Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Service
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

06-01-2009

Attorney Docket No. 141594 103562142 / thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Michael Colin ROBERTS ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON SW1E 6AT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **GREAT BRITAIN** Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 26, 2009 \boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No. Patent No.(s)_ Title of Application: AN ACTUATOR ARRANGEMENT Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 218439) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 320850 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspondent the foregoing information is true and correspondent the foregoing information is true and correspondent to the foregoing information in the foregoing in the for the original document. 01 FC:8021 40.00 bp Date: May 22, 2009 James A. Olit, Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,046 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 022763 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMEN'	Τ
------------	---

		(1) _1	VIICHAEL COMPACIBLES	_ (3)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			consideration of the sum of one dollar (f the undersigned, each undersigned ago		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) I	Rolls-Royce pic		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee			55 Buckingham Gate, London SW1E 6A		
	Ü	the entire invention continuat	er designated as the Assignee) and Assig right, title and interest for the United Sta , and in all applications for patent includ ion, international, confirmation, substitut s, reissues and reexamination certificates	ates of America as defined in 35 U. ing any and all provisional, non-pr te and reissue application(s), and a	S.C. §100, in the ovisional, divisional, ll Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	An Actuator Arrangement		
	such as Title, Case	_			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	Docket No. 141594		
		for which	the undersigned has (have) executed a	n application for patent in the Un	ited States of America
(4.5)		on even o	late herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	April 26 2009		
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed 1	fay 22. 2009		
claims or reexamine Patents of full right and agree identific	lication or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest sees that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby attended to the seed of the entire interest that this document.	vision there n obtaining s to execute and Conven s to perform ted States pa from said a from said a therein assi anding on hir y grants the or desirable	quests the Commissioner of the U.S. Pa application(s) to the said Assignee, as A gned, and that he has not executed, and n and his heirs, successors, assigns and firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the p in order to comply with the rules of the	based thereon, for the invention, a nterference. any act which may be necessary in y or similar agreements. ssary to obtain, maintain or confintent and Trademark Office to issue assignee of the entire interest, and I will not execute, any agreements legal representatives. ower to insert on this assignment to United States Patent and Tradem	and to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further
S _{ee} .		•	ndersigned on the date(s) opposite th	1 1 2 1 2	
Date	APRIL 26 Z	904	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		****	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date .			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date .		_	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date .			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date .			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date .			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
	then it should be signed befo	re at least to	gned before: (a) a Notary Public if with wo witnesses who also sign here:	\sim	
Date 🔨	ARIL 26 20	04	Witness	Horans Shep J. Brimble	
Date	APRIL LG ZC	09	Witness	y Brimble	The state of the s

PATENT REEL: 022763 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	(6)	
		(2)		
		(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable con of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, to	sideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	P. H. Davis also	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	Rolls-Royce plc	
	Assignee	(10)	65 Buckingham Gate, London SW1E 6AT, Great Britain	
		the enti	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal ire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § on, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisionation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letteons, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention knows.	100, in the nal, divisional, rs Patent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	An Actuator Arrangement	
	Identification such as Title, Case			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ney Docket No. 141594)
			ch the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United St n date herewith or	ates of America
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>April 26 2009</u>	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 22. 2009	
claims or reexamina Patents of full right and agree	nee in every way possible in the control of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation and undersigned agree attoing a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bid Each undersigned hereb	n obtaining to execute the states and a g from said therein as and and a g from said therein as and a g from said the sa	gevidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by a patent to the Assignee. In the Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a dapplication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and coven seigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in contain and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any fulle in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the Indian Indi	ection with reissue or and all Letters ants that he has iflict herewith,
recordatio	on of this document.			
>		-	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date		009	Inventor Signature	
Date _				
Date _			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date				
Date _				
T neit her , th	This assignment should pre- en it should be signed before	ferably be ore at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid two witnesses who also sign here:	
	0 co 1 / 0 f	Pos	Witness J. Brimble	
			- John John John John John John John John	
Date-	APRIL 26 20	909	Witness I B	

PATENT REEL: 022763 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 05/22/2009